(2) Sub Spaces to be used as the Theatre of Reconciliation, a kitchen used 
to feed the homeless. Sunday school classes, church meetings and 
storage space, said space on West Washington shall be ninety-one (91) feet 
in length and twelve (12) feet in width for a total of one thousand ninety two 
(1.092) sguare feet, and said space for North Clark Street shall be one 
hundred ninety-two (192) feet in length and twelve (12) feet in width a total 
of two thousand three hundred and four (2.304) sguare feet, charged to 1̂^ 
United Methodist Church of Chicago Aid Society, for their premises located at 
77 West Washington. 

(Account No. 296378) 

Brendan Reilly 
Alderman, 42nd Ward